st

2009-0004 _ '
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST PlERRE JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _09-2-3
An ordinance approving and authorlzmg the execution
of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No.
- P080301, Destrehan Il Pump Station Access Bridge
Repairs to decrease the contract amount by
$18,945.00. :
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-10-1, adopted October 6, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
~Civil Construction Contractors, Inc. for the construction of Destrehan I
Pump Station Access Bridge Repairs in the amount of $226,295.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract
amount by $18,945.00.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS
_ SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish P080301 Destrehan Il
Pump Station Access Brldge Repalrs to decrease the contract amount by $18 945.00 is
hereby approved.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authonzed to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO,
HOGAN, COCHRAN, LAMBERT

NAYS: NONE '

ABSENT: NUSS
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _2™ day of __February , 2009,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal. -

 CHAIRMAN /7;3 % RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY: brol e CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH kFﬁSIDENT e,(om(xv.:\) % X0 ON ,{e bey acy ’f 2009

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ASENTRYNO. 399073
V .} MS\4 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGCE BOOK
NO. /30Ol FOLIO £33

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY: ,&&4@2’? 4, 2004
AT:9’10 A7) RECDBY: AN

4




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
' No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 12/30/08 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Civil Construction Contractors, LLC
Contract: Destrehan Il Pump Station Access Bridge
Project:  Destrehan Il Pump Station Access Bridge
OWNER's Contract No. P080301 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P. E,, L.L.C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Adjust Infrastructure Allowance item.

Reason for Change Order: Field adjustment for utility work adjacent to bridge deck. Specifically, provide
additional supports for existing Atmos Gas Line Utility.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_December 30, 2008
$ 226,295.00 Ready for final payment; Nt 1oss than 45 days afler lien period begins
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No._ to
No.____toNo.___ No.__
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:_December 30, 2008
$ 226,29500 Ready for final payment: Not less than 45 days afier lien period begins
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ 18,945.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:_December 30, 2008
$ 207.350.00 Ready for final payment; Nt !ess than 45 days after lien period begins
(days or dates)
REC MMENﬂEW APPROVT ACCEPT
A %NN\ i By: M/ By:
ENGINEER (Aufxonz d Slgnature OWNERY, (Authorlzed Signature) CONTRACTOR (Autho ized |gnature)

Date: rL!‘BO' o Date: (Q ?/04 Date: /92 3‘0

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the i Joint Contract D [of i and by The General C of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1



